
SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED FOR STATE OF CALIFORNIA
 BID DATE: July 29, 2009 THE RESOURCES AGENCY

 TIME: 2:00 PM DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
 PLACE: Sacramento, California
 SPEC.#: 09-14
 CONTR.#: C51399
 BY: David Crothers

No. Addendums: 2
Item Unit Unit Unit Unit Unit
No. Description Quantity Unit Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total

Oroville Dam
1 Mobilization/Demobilization 1 LS $8,300.00 $8,300.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $290,000.00 $290,000.00 $86,520.90 $86,520.90 $151,000.00 $151,000.00
2 Subdrain Repair 240 LF $78.00 $18,720.00 $58.00 $13,920.00 $185.00 $44,400.00 $50.00 $12,000.00 $68.00 $16,320.00
3 Sawcut 1 Inch Deep 10,000 LF $1.30 $13,000.00 $2.00 $20,000.00 $8.00 $80,000.00 $2.00 $20,000.00 $3.00 $30,000.00
4 Spall Repair 93 CY $7,550.00 $702,150.00 $4,600.00 $427,800.00 $775.00 $72,075.00 $5,200.00 $483,600.00 $4,200.00 $390,600.00
5 Void Repair 83 CY $1,875.00 $155,625.00 $400.00 $33,200.00 $815.00 $67,645.00 $2,000.00 $166,000.00 $2,200.00 $182,600.00
6 Crack Repair, Minor 11,500 LF $5.00 $57,500.00 $2.75 $31,625.00 $3.50 $40,250.00 $2.70 $31,050.00 $6.50 $74,750.00
7 Crack Repair, Major 3,900 LF $18.00 $70,200.00 $5.50 $21,450.00 $13.00 $50,700.00 $6.00 $23,400.00 $7.50 $29,250.00
8 Contraction Joint Repair 23,700 LF $4.70 $111,390.00 $5.50 $130,350.00 $6.00 $142,200.00 $2.70 $63,990.00 $3.00 $71,100.00
9 Expansion Joint Repair 1,610 LF $14.70 $23,667.00 $11.00 $17,710.00 $8.00 $12,880.00 $2.50 $4,025.00 $5.50 $8,855.00

Subtotal $1,160,552.00 $776,055.00 $800,150.00 $890,585.90 $954,475.00
Antelope Dam

10 Mobilization/Demobilization 1 LS $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $30,622.00 $30,622.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $44,000.00 $44,000.00
11 Subdrain Repair 200 LF $51.00 $10,200.00 $58.00 $11,600.00 $130.00 $26,000.00 $50.00 $10,000.00 $68.00 $13,600.00
12 Sawcut 1 Inch Deep 1,790 LF $2.70 $4,833.00 $2.00 $3,580.00 $8.00 $14,320.00 $2.00 $3,580.00 $2.00 $3,580.00
13 Spall Repair 9 CY $4,500.00 $40,500.00 $5,800.00 $52,200.00 $1,125.00 $10,125.00 $5,200.00 $46,800.00 $4,780.00 $43,020.00
14 Void Repair 47 CY $2,740.00 $128,780.00 $475.00 $22,325.00 $900.00 $42,300.00 $2,000.00 $94,000.00 $2,770.00 $130,190.00
15 Crack Repair, Minor 300 LF $26.00 $7,800.00 $7.00 $2,100.00 $5.50 $1,650.00 $2.70 $810.00 $12.00 $3,600.00
16 Crack Repair, Major 100 LF $67.00 $6,700.00 $15.00 $1,500.00 $26.00 $2,600.00 $6.00 $600.00 $25.00 $2,500.00

Subtotal $204,313.00 $123,927.00 $161,995.00 $185,790.00 $240,490.00
Frenchman Dam

17 Mobilization/Demobilization 1 LS $2,750.00 $2,750.00 $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00
18 Sawcut 1 Inch Deep 713 LF $3.00 $2,139.00 $3.00 $2,139.00 $8.75 $6,238.75 $2.70 $1,925.10 $2.00 $1,426.00
19 Spall Repair 6 CY $4,740.00 $28,440.00 $6,400.00 $38,400.00 $1,200.00 $7,200.00 $6,000.00 $36,000.00 $6,200.00 $37,200.00

19a Spillway Lip Repair 12 CY $2,950.00 $35,400.00 $900.00 $10,800.00 $900.00 $10,800.00 $1,000.00 $12,000.00 $2,755.00 $33,060.00
20 Crack Repair, Minor 300 LF $21.00 $6,300.00 $7.00 $2,100.00 $8.00 $2,400.00 $2.70 $810.00 $10.00 $3,000.00
21 Crack Repair, Major 100 LF $66.00 $6,600.00 $15.00 $1,500.00 $24.00 $2,400.00 $6.00 $600.00 $25.00 $2,500.00

Subtotal $81,629.00 $81,939.00 $74,038.75 $61,335.10 $109,186.00
Grizzly Valley Dam

22 Mobilization/Demobilization 1 LS $2,750.00 $2,750.00 $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00
23 Sawcut 1 Inch Deep 40 LF $54.00 $2,160.00 $15.00 $600.00 $25.00 $1,000.00 $30.00 $1,200.00 $10.00 $400.00
24 Spall Repair 1 CY $16,604.00 $16,604.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $8,650.00 $8,650.00
25 Crack Repair, Minor 120 LF $23.60 $2,832.00 $15.00 $1,800.00 $10.00 $1,200.00 $5.00 $600.00 $13.00 $1,560.00
26 Crack Repair, Major 40 LF $104.00 $4,160.00 $30.00 $1,200.00 $25.00 $1,000.00 $16.00 $640.00 $34.00 $1,360.00

Subtotal $28,506.00 $39,100.00 $39,700.00 $13,440.00 $23,970.00

Total $1,475,000.00 $1,021,021.00 $1,075,883.75 $1,151,151.00 $1,328,121.00
TEN PERCENT (10%) TEN PERCENT (10%) TEN PERCENT (10%) TEN PERCENT (10%)

Guarantee OF THE AMOUNT BID OF THE AMOUNT BID OF THE AMOUNT BID OF THE AMOUNT BID
Merchants Bonding Company Arch Insurance Company Western Surety Company Fidelity and Depost Company of

Surety (mutual) Maryland
Comments    X  Denotes corrected figure

AWARDED: August 17, 2009

STATE WATER FACILITIES
OROVILLE FIELD DIVISION
BUTTE AND PLUMAS COUNTIES
CALIFORNIA

ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE

AIS Construction Company

(602) 437-1711

Truesdell Corporation of    
California, Inc.

1310 West 23rd Street 
Tempe, AZ  85282

(415) 453-3732

6420 Via Real, Suite 6
Carpinteria, CA  93013

(805) 684-4344 (510) 632-7676

9009 Railroad Avenue
Oakland, CA  94603

Valentine Corporation
111 Pelican Way 

San Rafael, CA  94901

McGuire and Hester

SPILLWAY REPAIRS
OROVILLE DAM, ANTELOPE DAM, FRENCHMAN DAM & GRIZZLY VALLEY
DAM
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SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED FOR STATE OF CALIFORNIA
 BID DATE: July 29, 2009 THE RESOURCES AGENCY

 TIME: 2:00 PM DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
 PLACE: Sacramento, California
 SPEC.#: 09-14
 CONTR.#: C51399
 BY: David Crothers

No. Addendums: 2
Item Unit Unit  Unit Unit
No. Description Quantity Unit Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total

Oroville Dam
1 Mobilization/Demobilization 1 LS $8,300.00 $8,300.00 $88,000.00 $88,000.00 $28,500.00 $28,500.00 $325,750.00 $325,750.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
2 Subdrain Repair 240 LF $78.00 $18,720.00 $50.00 $12,000.00 $172.00 $41,280.00 $126.00 $30,240.00 x $110.00 $26,400.00
3 Sawcut 1 Inch Deep 10,000 LF $1.30 $13,000.00 $2.50 $25,000.00 $3.00 $30,000.00 $2.55 $25,500.00 $10.00 $100,000.00
4 Spall Repair 93 CY $7,550.00 $702,150.00 $4,000.00 $372,000.00 $4,650.00 $432,450.00 $1,850.00 $172,050.00 $3,600.00 $334,800.00
5 Void Repair 83 CY $1,875.00 $155,625.00 $2,200.00 $182,600.00 $2,150.00 $178,450.00 $2,275.00 $188,825.00 $4,800.00 $398,400.00
6 Crack Repair, Minor 11,500 LF $5.00 $57,500.00 $10.00 $115,000.00 $3.50 $40,250.00 $16.85 $193,775.00 $9.00 $103,500.00
7 Crack Repair, Major 3,900 LF $18.00 $70,200.00 $14.00 $54,600.00 $7.00 $27,300.00 $17.75 $69,225.00 $9.00 $35,100.00
8 Contraction Joint Repair 23,700 LF $4.70 $111,390.00 $9.00 $213,300.00 $7.50 $177,750.00 $12.50 $296,250.00 $10.00 $237,000.00
9 Expansion Joint Repair 1,610 LF $14.70 $23,667.00 $9.00 $14,490.00 $12.50 $20,125.00 $12.95 $20,849.50 $12.00 $19,320.00

Subtotal $1,160,552.00 $1,076,990.00 $976,105.00 $1,322,464.50 x $1,274,520.00
Antelope Dam

12 Mobilization/Demobilization 1 LS $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $65,200.00 $65,200.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
13 Subdrain Repair 200 LF $51.00 $10,200.00 $50.00 $10,000.00 $160.00 $32,000.00 $126.00 $25,200.00 $140.00 $28,000.00
14 Sawcut 1 Inch Deep 1,790 LF $2.70 $4,833.00 $2.50 $4,475.00 $5.00 $8,950.00 $2.55 $4,564.50 $12.00 $21,480.00
15 Spall Repair 9 CY $4,500.00 $40,500.00 $4,000.00 $36,000.00 $6,300.00 $56,700.00 $1,850.00 $16,650.00 $3,600.00 $32,400.00
16 Void Repair 47 CY $2,740.00 $128,780.00 $2,200.00 $103,400.00 $4,750.00 $223,250.00 $2,275.00 $106,925.00 $4,800.00 $225,600.00
17 Crack Repair, Minor 300 LF $26.00 $7,800.00 $12.00 $3,600.00 $6.00 $1,800.00 $17.50 $5,250.00 $9.00 $2,700.00
18 Crack Repair, Major 100 LF $67.00 $6,700.00 $22.00 $2,200.00 $8.00 $800.00 $18.00 $1,800.00 $9.00 $900.00

Subtotal $204,313.00 $219,675.00 $338,500.00 $225,589.50 $326,080.00
Frenchman Dam

21 Mobilization/Demobilization 1 LS $2,750.00 $2,750.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $25,350.00 $25,350.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
22 Sawcut 1 Inch Deep 713 LF $3.00 $2,139.00 $3.00 $2,139.00 $7.50 $5,347.50 $2.55 $1,818.15 $12.00 $8,556.00
23 Spall Repair 6 CY $4,740.00 $28,440.00 $4,100.00 $24,600.00 $6,900.00 $41,400.00 $1,850.00 $11,100.00 $3,600.00 $21,600.00
24 Spillway Lip Repair 12 CY $2,950.00 $35,400.00 $1,400.00 $16,800.00 $3,200.00 $38,400.00 $2,575.00 $30,900.00 $3,300.00 $39,600.00
25 Crack Repair, Minor 300 LF $21.00 $6,300.00 $12.00 $3,600.00 $5.00 $1,500.00 $17.50 $5,250.00 $9.00 $2,700.00
26 Crack Repair, Major 100 LF $66.00 $6,600.00 $22.00 $2,200.00 $8.00 $800.00 $18.00 $1,800.00 $9.00 $900.00

Subtotal $81,629.00 $79,339.00 $97,447.50 $76,218.15 $83,356.00
Grizzly Valley Dam

29 Mobilization/Demobilization 1 LS $2,750.00 $2,750.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $6,900.00 $6,900.00 $9,481.00 $9,481.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00
30 Sawcut 1 Inch Deep 40 LF $54.00 $2,160.00 $11.00 $440.00 $55.00 $2,200.00 $35.00 $1,400.00 $20.00 $800.00
31 Spall Repair 1 CY $16,604.00 $16,604.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $18,900.00 $18,900.00 $4,650.00 $4,650.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
32 Crack Repair, Minor 120 LF $23.60 $2,832.00 $30.00 $3,600.00 $7.00 $840.00 $25.75 $3,090.00 $12.00 $1,440.00
33 Crack Repair, Major 40 LF $104.00 $4,160.00 $50.00 $2,000.00 $22.00 $880.00 $25.75 $1,030.00 $12.00 $480.00

Subtotal $28,506.00 $22,540.00 $29,720.00 $19,651.00 $16,720.00

Total $1,475,000.00 $1,398,544.00 $1,441,772.50 $1,643,923.15 X $1,700,676.00
TEN PERCENT (10%) TEN PERCENT (10%) TEN PERCENT (10%) TEN PERCENT (10%)

Guarantee OF THE AMOUNT BID OF THE AMOUNT BID OF THE AMOUNT BID OF THE AMOUNT BID
Safeco Insurance Company of Travelers Casualty and Surety First National Insurance Company SureTec Insurance Company

Surety America Company of America of America
Comments    X  Denotes corrected figure

(510) 568-8112

STATE WATER FACILITIES
OROVILLE FIELD DIVISION
BUTTE AND PLUMAS COUNTIES
CALIFORNIA

Santa Clara, CA  95050 Madera, CA  93636 Mountainview, CA  94043

Ashron Construction and 
Restoration, Inc.ENGINEER'S Johnson Western Gunite Co. Joseph J. Albanese, Inc.

EB Construction Inc., dba 
  Beck's Enterprises

(408) 727-5700 (559) 645-4339

719 North Shoreline Blvd.
San Leandro, CA  94577

ESTIMATE 986 Walsh Avenue 15278 Monreal Road

(650) 964-1775

940 Doolittle Drive

SPILLWAY REPAIRS
OROVILLE DAM, ANTELOPE DAM, FRENCHMAN DAM & GRIZZLY
VALLEY DAM
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SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED FOR STATE OF CALIFORNIA
 BID DATE: July 29, 2009 THE RESOURCES AGENCY

 TIME: 2:00 PM DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
 PLACE: Sacramento, California
 SPEC.#: 09-14
 CONTR.#: C51399
 BY: David Crothers

No. Addendums: 2
Item Unit Unit Unit Unit Unit
No. Description Quantity Unit Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total

Oroville Dam
1 Mobilization/Demobilization 1 LS $8,300.00 $8,300.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $41,500.00 $41,500.00
2 Subdrain Repair 240 LF $78.00 $18,720.00 $125.00 $30,000.00 $90.00 $21,600.00
3 Sawcut 1 Inch Deep 10,000 LF $1.30 $13,000.00 $4.00 $40,000.00 $2.30 $23,000.00
4 Spall Repair 93 CY $7,550.00 $702,150.00 $6,700.00 $623,100.00 $5,330.00 $495,690.00
5 Void Repair 83 CY $1,875.00 $155,625.00 $4,000.00 $332,000.00 $5,120.00 $424,960.00
6 Crack Repair, Minor 11,500 LF $5.00 $57,500.00 $3.50 $40,250.00 $9.25 $106,375.00
7 Crack Repair, Major 3,900 LF $18.00 $70,200.00 $14.00 $54,600.00 $12.00 $46,800.00
8 Contraction Joint Repair 23,700 LF $4.70 $111,390.00 $7.00 $165,900.00 $6.75 $159,975.00
9 Expansion Joint Repair 1,610 LF $14.70 $23,667.00 $10.00 $16,100.00 $6.50 $10,465.00

Subtotal $1,160,552.00 $1,401,950.00 $1,330,365.00
Antelope Dam

12 Mobilization/Demobilization 1 LS $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $16,500.00 $16,500.00
13 Subdrain Repair 200 LF $51.00 $10,200.00 $125.00 $25,000.00 $90.00 $18,000.00
14 Sawcut 1 Inch Deep 1,790 LF $2.70 $4,833.00 $4.00 $7,160.00 $2.60 $4,654.00
15 Spall Repair 9 CY $4,500.00 $40,500.00 $7,200.00 $64,800.00 $7,900.00 $71,100.00
16 Void Repair 47 CY $2,740.00 $128,780.00 $5,000.00 $235,000.00 $7,925.00 $372,475.00
17 Crack Repair, Minor 300 LF $26.00 $7,800.00 $5.00 $1,500.00 $18.00 $5,400.00
18 Crack Repair, Major 100 LF $67.00 $6,700.00 $20.00 $2,000.00 $20.50 $2,050.00

Subtotal $0.00 $204,313.00 $355,460.00 $490,179.00
Frenchman Dam $0.00

21 Mobilization/Demobilization 1 LS $2,750.00 $2,750.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
22 Sawcut 1 Inch Deep 713 LF $3.00 $2,139.00 $5.00 $3,565.00 $3.50 $2,495.50
23 Spall Repair 6 CY $4,740.00 $28,440.00 $7,000.00 $42,000.00 $8,000.00 $48,000.00
24 Spillway Lip Repair 12 CY $2,950.00 $35,400.00 $4,000.00 $48,000.00 $3,000.00 $36,000.00
25 Crack Repair, Minor 300 LF $21.00 $6,300.00 $6.00 $1,800.00 $18.00 $5,400.00
26 Crack Repair, Major 100 LF $66.00 $6,600.00 $30.00 $3,000.00 $29.00 $2,900.00

Subtotal $0.00 $81,629.00 $108,365.00 $109,795.50
Grizzly Valley Dam $0.00

29 Mobilization/Demobilization 1 LS $2,750.00 $2,750.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
30 Sawcut 1 Inch Deep 40 LF $54.00 $2,160.00 $35.00 $1,400.00 $16.00 $640.00
31 Spall Repair 1 CY $16,604.00 $16,604.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $11,500.00 $11,500.00
32 Crack Repair, Minor 120 LF $23.60 $2,832.00 $10.00 $1,200.00 $31.00 $3,720.00
33 Crack Repair, Major 40 LF $104.00 $4,160.00 $30.00 $1,200.00 $65.00 $2,600.00

Subtotal $28,506.00 $9,800.00 $33,460.00

Total $1,475,000.00 $1,875,575.00 $1,963,799.50
TEN PERCENT (10%) TEN PERCENT (10%)

Guarantee OF THE AMOUNT BID OF THE AMOUNT BID
Travelers Casualty and Surety Fidelity and Depost Company of

Surety Company of America Maryland
Comments    X  Denotes corrected figure

(916) 351-0457 (209) 333-1116
Folsom, CA  95763 Lodi, CA  95240

Ford Construction Company, Inc.
ESTIMATE P.O. Box 100 639 East Lockeford Street

OROVILLE FIELD DIVISION
BUTTE AND PLUMAS COUNTIES
CALIFORNIA

ENGINEER'S Syblon Reid

SPILLWAY REPAIRS
OROVILLE DAM, ANTELOPE DAM, FRENCHMAN DAM & GRIZZLY
VALLEY DAM
STATE WATER FACILITIES
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